

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 14548/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2006 in SA No. 101/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AKIL CHANDRA OJHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned for four weeks with liberty to the petitioner  
to challenge the original order of the learned Single Judge of the  
High Court with an application for condonation of delay.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master